
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gregory, Rachel (1)
Loss: Amos, Larie (1)
HBP: None
PB: Burrows, Kinley, St. John, Kaylee, Jones, Beth, House, Kymberlie, Estrada, Alyssa, Skelton, Madison, Lankford, Cali, Brown, Kortney,
Butler, Caitlin, Harris, Hanna, Millican, Stella, Hicks, Shelby, Franks, Alexis, Giguire, Aubrie, Anderson, Courtney
 
Start: 17:47   Time: 17:47   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Central Baptist (Ark.) 1 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 1 9 16 2
Mid-America Christian (Ok 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 8 13 1

Central Baptist (Ark.)  -vs- Mid-America Christian (Ok 2018-05-09 at  ,

Central Baptist (Ark.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Estrada, Alyssa rf 6 2 2 0 0 1 0
Goike, Kaitlyn 1b 6 0 3 1 0 1 0
Seats, Allison ss 6 2 3 4 0 1 0
Jones, Rachael cf 5 1 1 0 1 0 0
Duncan, Anna Beth 3b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
    St. John, Kaylee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clark, Hunter 2b 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Burrows, Kinley 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson, Baleigh c 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Jones, Beth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lankford, Cali dp 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Nunn, Brianna lf 4 1 1 1 1 2 0
Gregory, Rachel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Skelton, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    House, Kymberlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trout, Brooke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 9 16 9 6 5 0

2B: Goike, Kaitlyn (1); Estrada, Alyssa (1)
HR: Seats, Allison (2); Nunn, Brianna (1); Clark, Hunter (1)
E: Seats, Allison (2)

Mid-America Christian (Ok 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dorado, Ribbin lf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Tate, Larissa rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Giguire, Aubrie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salmon, Hannah c 5 1 2 2 1 0 0
Amos, Larie 1b 5 0 2 2 1 0 0
    Franks, Alexis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leisy, Alanna 3b 5 2 2 0 1 0 0
Harris, Hanna dp 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Hicks, Shelby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'Bryant, Amber 2b 5 1 2 0 1 1 0
Johnson, Jessica ss 3 1 2 0 3 0 0
Holt, Jessica cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Millican, Stella 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Brown, Kortney 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Glass, Brianna cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Butler, Caitlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martin, Regan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, Courtney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hickman, Courtney 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 40 8 13 5 10 4 0

2B: Leisy, Alanna (1)
3B: Salmon, Hannah (1)
SH: Tate, Larissa (1); Holt, Jessica (1); Dorado, Ribbin (1)
SB: O'Bryant, Amber (1); Johnson, Jessica (1); Dorado, Ribbin (1)
E: Leisy, Alanna (1)

Central Baptist (Ark.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gregory, Rachel (W, 1) 6.0 5 2 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 20 25 0 0 –
Skelton, Madison 1.0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 –
House, Kymberlie 0.1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 –
Trout, Brooke 2.2 6 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 0 0 –
Totals 13 8 6 10 4 2 0 0 0 40 53 0 0

Mid-America Christian (Ok IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Butler, Caitlin 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Martin, Regan 4.2 6 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 19 22 0 0 –
Anderson, Courtney 1.1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 –
Amos, Larie (L, 1) 4.0 4 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 15 18 0 0 –
Totals 16 9 9 6 5 0 0 0 0 44 50 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


